
BUDGET INDEX 

BUSINESS AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT, DEPARTMENT OF: 
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY 
DIVISION OF MARKETING AND COMMUNICATIONS 
DIVISION OF BUSINESS AND ENTERPRISE DEVELOPMENT 
DIVISION OF TOURISM, FilM AND THE ARTS 

DEFICIENCY APPROPRIATIONS FOR FISCAL YEAR 201~ 

ENVIRONMENT, DEPARTMENT OF: 
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY 
OPERATIONAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION 
WATER MANAGEMENT ADMINISTRATION 
SCIENCE SERVICES ADMINISTRATION 
LAND MANAGEMENT ADMINISTRATION 
AIR AND RADIATION MANAGEMENT ADMINISTRATION 
COORDINATING OFFICES 

HOUSING AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT, DEPARTMENT OF: 
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY 
DIVISION OF CREDIT ASSURANCE 
DIVISION OF NEIGHBORHOOD REVITALIZATION 
DIVISION OF DEVELOPMENT FINANCE 
DIVISION OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 
DIVISION OF FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATION 

JUVENILE SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF: 
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY 
DEPARTMENTAL SUPPORT 
RESIDENTIAL AND COMMUNITY OPERATIONS 
REGIONAL OPERATIONS 

BALTIMORE CITY REGION 
CENTRAL REGION 
WESTERN REGION 
EASTERN SHORE REGION 
SOUTHERN REGION 
METRO REGION 

MARYLAND AFRICAN AMERICAN MUSEUM CORPORA TIO" 

MARYLAND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICE 

MARLYLAND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY DEVELOPMENT PROJECTS 

MARYLAND TECHNOLOGY DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION 

PUBLIC DEBT 

519,581 
530,583 
533,583 
566,585 

741 

590,619 
597,619 
598,620 
601,621 
605,622 
608,623 
611,625 

471,509 
475,510 
482,511 
487,511 
502,514 
506,514 

641,684 
642,684 
643,686 

648,688 
654,690 
659,692 
667,696 
673,697 
678,699 

508 

617,627 

829 

575 

737 
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BUDGET INDEX (continued) 

PUBLIC EDUCATION: 
STATE DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION: 

HEADQUARTERS 
AID TO EDUCATION 
FUNDING FOR EDUCATIONAL ORGANIZATIONS 
CHILDREN'S CABINET INTERAGENCY FUND 
MARYLAND LONGITUDINAL DATA SYSTEM CENTER 

MORGAN STATE UNIVERSITY 
ST. MARY'S COLLEGE OF MARYLAND 
MARYLAND PUBLIC BROADCASTING COMMISSION 
UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF MARYLAND: 

UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND, BALTIMORE 
UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND, COLLEGE PARK 
BOWIE STATE UNIVERSITY 
TOWSON UNIVERSITY 
UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND EASTERN SHORE 
FROSTBURG STATE UNIVERSITY 
COPPIN STATE UNIVERSITY 
UNIVERSITY OF BALTIMORE 
SALISBURY UNIVERSITY 
UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND UNIVERSITY COLLEGE 
UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND BALTIMORE COUNTY 
UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND CENTER FOR ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCE 
UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF MARYLAND OFFICE 

COLLEGE SAVINGS PLANS OF MARYLAND 
MARYLAND HIGHER EDUCATION COMMISSION 
SUPPORT FOR STATE-OPERATED INSTITUTIONS OF HIGHER EDUCATION 
BALTIMORE CITY COMMUNITY COLLEGE 
MARYLAND SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF: 

MARYLAND SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF-FREDERICK CAMPUS 
MARYLAND SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF-COLUMBIA CAMPUS 

STATE POLICE, DEPARTMENT OF: 
MARYLAND STATE POLICE 
FIRE PREVENTION COMMISSION AND FIRE MARSHAL 

STATE RESERVE FUND 

14,325 
49 
71 
78 

86,335 
87,336 
99,348 

110,349 

125,351 
137,371 
149,389 
159,397 
170,410 
180,416 
191,423 
202,428 
211,435 
221,443 
230,447 
241,458 
245,459 
250,461 
253,461 

306 
308,462 

316,465 
322,466 

706,727 
725,732 

738 
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