## **BUDGET INDEX**

BUSINESS AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT, DEPARTMENT OF:	
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY	519,581
DIVISION OF MARKETING AND COMMUNICATIONS	530,583
DIVISION OF BUSINESS AND ENTERPRISE DEVELOPMENT	533,583
DIVISION OF TOURISM, FILM AND THE ARTS	566,585
DEFICIENCY APPROPRIATIONS FOR FISCAL YEAR 2013	741
ENVIRONMENT, DEPARTMENT OF:	
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY	590,619
OPERATIONAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION	597,619
WATER MANAGEMENT ADMINISTRATION	598,620
SCIENCE SERVICES ADMINISTRATION	601,621
LAND MANAGEMENT ADMINISTRATION	605,622
AIR AND RADIATION MANAGEMENT ADMINISTRATION	608,623
COORDINATING OFFICES	611,625
HOUSING AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT, DEPARTMENT OF:	
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY	471,509
DIVISION OF CREDIT ASSURANCE	475,510
DIVISION OF NEIGHBORHOOD REVITALIZATION	482,511
DIVISION OF DEVELOPMENT FINANCE	487,511
DIVISION OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY	502,514
DIVISION OF FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATION	506,514
JUVENILE SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF:	
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY	641,684
DEPARTMENTAL SUPPORT	642,684
RESIDENTIAL AND COMMUNITY OPERATIONS	643,686
REGIONAL OPERATIONS	
BALTIMORE CITY REGION	648,688
CENTRAL REGION	654,690
WESTERN REGION	659,692
EASTERN SHORE REGION	667,696
SOUTHERN REGION	673,697
METRO REGION	678,699
MARYLAND AFRICAN AMERICAN MUSEUM CORPORATION	508
MARYLAND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICE	617,627
MARLYLAND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY DEVELOPMENT PROJECTS	829
MARYLAND TECHNOLOGY DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION	575
PUBLIC DEBT	737

## **BUDGET INDEX (continued)**

PUBLIC EDUCATION:	
STATE DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION:	
HEADQUARTERS	14,325
AID TO EDUCATION	49
FUNDING FOR EDUCATIONAL ORGANIZATIONS	71
CHILDREN'S CABINET INTERAGENCY FUND	78
MARYLAND LONGITUDINAL DATA SYSTEM CENTER	86,335
MORGAN STATE UNIVERSITY	87,336
ST. MARY'S COLLEGE OF MARYLAND	99,348
MARYLAND PUBLIC BROADCASTING COMMISSION	110,349
UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF MARYLAND:	
UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND, BALTIMORE	125,351
UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND, COLLEGE PARK	137,371
BOWIE STATE UNIVERSITY	149,389
TOWSON UNIVERSITY	159,397
UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND EASTERN SHORE	170,410
FROSTBURG STATE UNIVERSITY	180,416
COPPIN STATE UNIVERSITY	191,423
UNIVERSITY OF BALTIMORE	202,428
SALISBURY UNIVERSITY	211,435
UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND UNIVERSITY COLLEGE	221,443
UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND BALTIMORE COUNTY	230,447
UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND CENTER FOR ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCE	241,458
UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF MARYLAND OFFICE	245,459
COLLEGE SAVINGS PLANS OF MARYLAND	250,461
MARYLAND HIGHER EDUCATION COMMISSION	253,461
SUPPORT FOR STATE-OPERATED INSTITUTIONS OF HIGHER EDUCATION	306
BALTIMORE CITY COMMUNITY COLLEGE	308,462
MARYLAND SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF:	
MARYLAND SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF-FREDERICK CAMPUS	316,465
MARYLAND SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF-COLUMBIA CAMPUS	322,466
STATE POLICE, DEPARTMENT OF:	
MARYLAND STATE POLICE	706,727
FIRE PREVENTION COMMISSION AND FIRE MARSHAL	725,732
STATE RESERVE FUND	738